STH
www.vishay.com Vishay
Upgrade for Improved Reverse Bias Performance With T18
Revision: 17-Sep-2025 1 Document Number: 40276
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SuperTan® Wet Tantalum Capacitors With Hermetic Seal,

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
STH D 128 M 075 E (1) S (2) H S
MODEL CASE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE TERMINATION INSULATING RELIABILITY / ESR
CODE TOLERANCE RATING AT +85 °C SLEEVE SHOCK /
VIBRATION LEVEL
This is
expressed in
picofarads. The
first two digits
are the
significant
figures. The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow
K = ± 10 %
M = ±  20 %
This is expressed
in volts. To
complete the
three-digit block,
zeros precede the
voltage rating
Axial through-hole
E = tin / lead
C =100 % tin
SMD, outward
L-leaded
J = tin / lead
K = 100 % tin
Low profile, SMD,
outward L-leaded
P = tin / lead
R = 100 % tin
SMD, inward
L-leaded
L = tin / lead
M = 100 % tin
Low profile, SMD,
inward L-leaded
S = tin / lead
T = 100 % tin
S = sleeved
U = unsleeved
H = high S =
standard
L = low
STH
www.vishay.com Vishay
Upgrade for Improved Reverse Bias Performance With T18
Revision: 17-Sep-2025 2 Document Number: 40276
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
•  For insulated parts, add 0.015" [0.38 mm] to the diameter. The insulation shall lap over the ends of the capacitor body
Note
•  Use appropriate adhesive between capacitor body and the board for improved mechanical strength
AXIAL PRODUCT DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE
D L1
L2

MAX. DCL
(μA) AT
MAX. CAPACITANCE
CHANGE AT (%) AC
RIPPLE
+85 °C
40 kHz
(mARMS)
THERMAL
SHOCK
NUMBER
OF
CYCLES+25 °C +85 °C /
+125 °C -55 °C +85 °C +125 °C
35 VDC AT 85 °C, 22 VDC AT 125 °C
2800 D STHD288(1)035(2)(3)HS 0.35 4.50 25 125 -80 25 35 4000 300
60 VDC AT 85 °C, 40 VDC AT 125 °C
47 A STHA476(1)060(2)(3)HS 2 44.00 1 5 -25 8 12 1050 300
2200 D STHD228(1)060(2)(3)HS 0.50 10.00 40 120 -80 25 30 4000 300
75 VDC AT 85 °C, 50 VDC AT 125 °C
660 D STHD667(1)075(2)(3)HS 0.70 10.00 12 120 -70 30 40 4000 300
1000 D STHD108(1)075(2)(3)HS 0.50 6.50 20 160 -70 20 40 3500 300
1200 D STHD128(1)075(2)(3)HS 0.50 8.00 30 300 -70 25 30 4000 300
1500 D STHD158(1)075(2)(3)HS 0.50 8.00 30 300 -75 25 30 4000 300
100 VDC AT 85 °C, 65 VDC AT 125 °C
150 B STHB157(1)100(2)(3)HS 1.20 20.00 6 60 -30 10 15 1750 300
330 D STHD337(1)100(2)(3)HS 0.80 10.00 6 60 -45 7 20 3600 300
560 D STHD567(1)100(2)(3)HS 0.70 10.00 25 200 -60 45 110 4100 300
750 D STHD757(1)100(2)(3)HS 0.70 10.00 30 300 -75 30 30 4000 300
880 D STHD887(1)100(2)(3)HS 0.60 10.00 30 300 -75 30 30 4000 300
125 VDC AT 85 °C, 85 VDC AT 125 °C
350 D STHD357(1)125(2)(3)HS 1.00 15.00 25 250 -65 25 40 3500 300
470 D STHD477(1)125(2)(3)HS 1.00 18.00 30 300 -70 30 30 3500 300
560 D STHD567(1)125(2)(3)HS 0.70 25.00 30 160 -70 40 120 4200 300
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Operating temperature range -55 °C to +85 °C (to +125 °C with voltage derating)